
   22ND NORTHFIELD SAVING'S BANK 5K FOOT RACE & CHILDREN'S 1-MILE RACE
 Sept. 4, 1999        (USATF Certified #VT89001BT)         Northfield, VT
 Timing By: Granite State Race Services     www.gsrs.com    (603)863-2537
================================================================================
PLACE DIV/TOT  DIV   NAME                   AG S CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME     PACE
===== ======== ===== ====================== == = ======================= ===== =======  =====
    1   1/40   M3039 ERIC MORSE             34 M BERLIN VT                   3   15:06   4:52
    2   1/33   M0119 NATHAN SHENK-BORIGHT   18 M MIDDLESEX VT               17   16:02*  5:10
    3   2/40   M3039 DAM DAVIS              38 M COLCHESTER VT             245   16:10   5:12
    4   3/40   M3039 JOSHUA BROWN           31 M BURLINGTON VT             274   16:20   5:16
    5   2/33   M0119 MINT HENK              15 M BRAINTREE VT              239   16:29*  5:19
    6   1/13   M2029 TROY MCBRIDE           28 M CANAAN NH                  21   16:49   5:25
    7   1/47   M4049 MARK CHAPLIN           48 M MIDDLESEX VT              250   16:51   5:26
    8   3/33   M0119 KEENAN WHITE           15 M MORETOWN VT               214   17:02   5:29
    9   2/47   M4049 GUY GORDON             41 M NEWTON NJ                 268   17:05   5:30
   10   4/33   M0119 BRUCE HYDE             16 M WAITSFIELD VT             175   17:09   5:31
   11   1/31   M5059 WILLIAM DIXON          52 M BRATTLEBORO VT            313   17:15*  5:34
   12   5/33   M0119 TYLER SHENK-BORIGHT    15 M MIDDLESEX VT               16   17:30   5:38
   13   4/40   M3039 LARRY OTOOLE           36 M WARREN VT                 196   17:36   5:40
   14   3/47   M4049 JACK FAHEY             43 M BELMONT MA                 49   17:38   5:41
   15   5/40   M3039 KEITH OBRIEN           35 M CHELMSFORD MA             193   17:43   5:43
   16   6/33   M0119 TRAVIS RIVERS          17 M WAITSFIELD VT             220   17:57   5:47
   17   7/33   M0119 RYAN KERRIGAN          14 M MORETOWN VT               224   18:03   5:49
   18   2/13   M2029 CHRIS SCHMIDT          24 M QUECHEE VT                310   18:10   5:51
   19   4/47   M4049 DONALD CAMERON         46 M BROOKFIELD VT              65   18:19   5:54
   20   8/33   M0119 MICHAEL GRIFFITH       16 M WATERBURY VT                2   18:23   5:55
   21   9/33   M0119 KEITH NUNZIATA         15 M NEWPORT VT                126   18:23   5:55
   22   5/47   M4049 JOHN VALENTINE         49 M ROXBURY VT                240   18:26   5:56
   23  10/33   M0119 NEAL MAKER             15 M CALAIS VT                 262   18:26   5:56
   24   1/10   M6099 BILL SPRINGER          60 M KEENE NH                   23   18:32*  5:58
   25  11/33   M0119 JOHN ZELCHNER          19 M WAITSFIELD VT             252   18:35   5:59
   26   6/47   M4049 STEVEN BURKHOLDER      47 M MONTPELIER VT             216   18:36   6:00
   27   6/40   M3039 ALLAN FILIPOWILZ       35 M CAMBRIDGE MA              190   18:38   6:00
   28   2/31   M5059 JOHN HACKNEY           54 M RANDOLPH VT               188   18:38   6:00
   29  12/33   M0119 STEPHEN BELL           14 M WARREN VT                 253   18:39   6:00
   30   7/47   M4049 RICK KELLEY            42 M HINESBURG VT              296   19:07   6:09
   31   3/31   M5059 JOHN ELKINS            53 M STOWE VT                  206   19:22   6:14
   32   3/13   M2029 JONATHAN FLOYD         27 M WATERBURY VT              298   19:28   6:16
   33   1/36   F4049 SUE BARBER             42 F MONTPELIER VT             272   19:31   6:17
   34  13/33   M0119 COREY PULSIFER         16 M PLAINFIELD VT             178   19:37   6:19
   35   4/31   M5059 TIN FOLTZ              51 M STOWE VT                  293   19:39   6:20
   36   8/47   M4049 JAY FISHER             40 M MANCHESTER CT             244   19:47   6:22
   37   4/13   M2029 DEREK SLAYTON          26 M ESSEX VT                  259   19:48   6:23
   38  14/33   M0119 THOMAS VANHOLLEBEKE    14 M WATERBURY VT              228   19:49   6:23
   39   1/15   F2029 AMY SCHROYER           23 F WATERBURY CENTER VT         1   19:51   6:24
   40   9/47   M4049 CHARLES WINDISCH       46 M ESSEX JUNCTION VT          92   19:56   6:25
   41   7/40   M3039 DAVE KISSNER           33 M MONTPELIER VT             243   19:58   6:26
   42   1/26   F0119 KELLY CHAPLIN          15 F MIDDLESEX VT              248   20:01*  6:27
   43  15/33   M0119 JEFF MANDELL           17 M N MIDDLESEX VT            275   20:02   6:27
   44   8/40   M3039 GREGORY JOHNSON        39 M SOUTH ROYALTON VT         146   20:03   6:28
   45  10/47   M4049 CRAIG WHIPPLE          47 M BARRE VT                  205   20:08   6:29
   46   9/40   M3039 MACK GARDNER-MORSE     38 M CALAIS VT                  93   20:09   6:29
   47  10/40   M3039 JEFFREY ABER           30 M MONTPELIER VT              68   20:09   6:30
   48  11/47   M4049 DAVID RIPLEY           42 M BARRE VT                   52   20:10   6:30
   49  16/33   M0119 GUS KAEDING            15 M WORCESTER VT              222   20:12   6:30
   50  11/40   M3039 MARC RACICOT           32 M GATINEAU QC               177   20:17   6:32
   51   1/16   F5059 PATTY FOLTZ            51 F STOWE VT                  292   20:18*  6:32
   52  12/40   M3039 MARK CIOFFI            36 M BARRE VT                  238   20:20   6:33
   53  12/47   M4049 MICHAEL FRAYSIER       45 M BARRE VT                  273   20:21   6:33
   54   5/31   M5059 MARTY SIMON            50 M NORTHFIELD VT             116   20:25   6:35
   55   2/26   F0119 CADY KINTNER           16 F WATERBURY VT               86   20:26   6:35
   56  13/40   M3039 CRIS COTE              36 M WATERBURY VT              323   20:27   6:35
   57   3/26   F0119 CAROLINE ZEILENGA      16 F CALAIS VT                 242   20:27   6:35
   58   4/26   F0119 CHRISTINA GINGRAS      17 F BARRE VT                  234   20:27   6:35
   59   6/31   M5059 GREGORY GERDEL         52 M MONTPELIER VT              70   20:28   6:36
   60  17/33   M0119 NATE FREESE            14 M TUNBRIDGE VT               82   20:29   6:36
   61  13/47   M4049 DAVID VANDERLINDE-ABER 47 M BARRE VT                   30   20:29   6:36
   62  14/40   M3039 TOM STRASSER           39 M WATERBURY VT              194   20:33   6:37
   63   7/31   M5059 PATRICK BURKE          51 M WINOOSKI VT                76   20:44   6:41
   64  15/40   M3039 BILL MORVAN            34 M NORTHFIELD VT             162   20:50   6:43
   65  14/47   M4049 DONALD LESSARD         43 M GRANITEVILLE VT            29   20:56   6:45
   66  15/47   M4049 THOMAS PELLETIER       44 M MONTPELIER VT             163   20:57   6:45
   67   2/36   F4049 ANN STRAKA GILBERT     41 F NORTH MIDDLESEX VT        101   20:58   6:45
   68  18/33   M0119 AARON BURLEY           17 M MONTPELIER VT             247   20:58   6:45
   69  19/33   M0119 JESSE RUFENACHT        15 M EAST MONTPELIER VT        249   20:58   6:45
   70  16/47   M4049 CHARLES EVANS          46 M NORTH MIDDLESEX VT        104   20:59   6:46
   71   3/36   F4049 KATHY BARROWS          41 F WORCESTER VT               96   21:01   6:46
   72   5/26   F0119 BETHANY OGILBY         17 F WORCESTER VT               47   21:04   6:47
   73  17/47   M4049 WAYNE BELL             42 M NORTHFIELD VT              25   21:08   6:48
   74   5/13   M2029 JEFF BLANCHARD         29 M GRANITEVILLE VT           172   21:12   6:50
   75  18/47   M4049 JEAN-GUY POIRIER       48 M BELMONT MA                110   21:14   6:51
   76   8/31   M5059 STEVE AIKENHEAD        58 M PERKINSVILLE VT            40   21:15   6:51
   77  20/33   M0119 DANIEL BYRNE           19 M NORTHFIELD VT             165   21:23   6:53
   78   6/26   F0119 CARRIE SCHROYER        15 F WATERBURY CENTER VT       237   21:23   6:53
   79   2/10   M6099 BERT MOFFATT           64 M WILLISTON VT              149   21:24   6:54
   80  16/40   M3039 TERRY FIELD            39 M MONTPELIER VT             148   21:25   6:54
   81   4/36   F4049 BETSY CODY             42 F BARRE VT                  152   21:33   6:57
   82  21/33   M0119 FREEDLE COTY           15 M STOWE VT                  251   21:37   6:58
   83   9/31   M5059 DAN ST JOHN            51 M SOUTH WOODBURY VT          78   21:37   6:58



   84  17/40   M3039 SLADE EARNHAM          35 M EAST BARRE VT             155   21:41   6:59
   85  19/47   M4049 ELDEN DUBE             44 M MONTPELIER VT              15   21:43   7:00
   86  10/31   M5059 CHARLES CHRISTIANSEN   59 M BERLIN VT                 235   21:44   7:00
   87  11/31   M5059 KENNETH VANDERMARK     52 M RANDOLPH VT                20   21:50   7:02
   88   1/18   F3039 CHRISTINA GORDON       39 F NEWTON NJ                 267   21:51   7:02
   89   5/36   F4049 SUSAN DRAPP            44 F MORETOWN VT               105   21:53   7:03
   90  20/47   M4049 MARIO BONACORSI        46 M BARRE VT                  201   21:55   7:04
   91   2/15   F2029 JENNIFER PARKER        28 F MONTPELIER VT              18   21:57   7:04
   92  21/47   M4049 BILL PEDRICK           46 M NORTHFIELD VT             209   22:00   7:05
   93   6/13   M2029 JASON BENNETT          25 M MONTPELIER VT              59   22:02   7:06
   94   7/13   M2029 BRADY VAN ZILE         29 M BARRE VT                   35   22:03   7:06
   95  18/40   M3039 DAMON LEASE            37 M RANDOLPH VT               131   22:07   7:07
   96  19/40   M3039 SCOTT GRIFFITH         39 M MORETOWN VT               219   22:20   7:12
   97   3/15   F2029 ERIN ROWELL            25 F QUECHEE VT                311   22:24   7:13
   98  20/40   M3039 KEN HAGGETT            37 M BERLIN VT                  83   22:25   7:13
   99  21/40   M3039 JEFFREY MORTENSON      34 M RUTLAND VT                326   22:30   7:15
  100   8/13   M2029 CHRIS BUTSCH           20 M BERLIN VT                 100   22:33   7:16
  101   9/13   M2029 JAY LEBURN             24 M NORTHFIELD VT              58   22:33   7:16
  102  12/31   M5059 PETER MONSEN           59 M STOWE VT                  204   22:36   7:17
  103   6/36   F4049 CARYN ETHERINGTON      42 F MIDDLEBURY VT             208   22:40   7:18
  104  22/47   M4049 PETER COBB             47 M BARRE VT                   66   22:45   7:20
  105  23/47   M4049 DOUG MANN              40 M MIDDLESEX VT              173   22:46   7:20
  106  22/33   M0119 NATE GERSHANECK        16 M MONTPELIER VT              90   22:47   7:20
  107   4/15   F2029 TERESA BENEVENTO       28 F ESSEX JUNCTION VT          39   22:47   7:20
  108   5/15   F2029 KATHY MCDONNELL        26 F NORTHFIELD VT             145   22:52   7:22
  109  23/33   M0119 JAMES BUCK             14 M WATERBURY CENTER VT        55   22:53   7:22
  110  13/31   M5059 GENE NICHOLS           56 M STOWE VT                  278   22:54   7:23
  111  22/40   M3039 BRADLEY WHEELER        39 M BARRE VT                  142   22:57   7:23
  112  14/31   M5059 JOHN KAEDING           51 M WORCESTER VT              246   22:58   7:24
  113  24/47   M4049 DAVID DORMAN           47 M MIDDLEBURY VT              77   23:00   7:24
  114  10/13   M2029 PETER TRUONG           25 M SOUTH ROYALTON VT         147   23:02   7:25
  115  23/40   M3039 DAVE RENCH             34 M QUECHEE VT                187   23:05   7:26
  116   7/26   F0119 LIZ LONGWORTH          15 F NORTHFIELD VT              32   23:06   7:26
  117  11/13   M2029 ROBERT BARLOND         26 M NORTHFIELD VT             169   23:08   7:27
  118  24/40   M3039 CRAIG GRIFFITH         36 M DUXBURY VT                265   23:08   7:27
  119   2/18   F3039 ANN NAUMANN            39 F RICHMOND VT               211   23:12   7:28
  120   2/16   F5059 SALLY HOWE             55 F SOUTH BURLINGTON VT       286   23:13*  7:29
  121   3/10   M6099 CHRIS BROORHOUSE       61 M NEW LONDON NH              60   23:16   7:30
  122  25/47   M4049 MICHAEL LEGENDRE       43 M MIDDLESEX VT              119   23:18   7:30
  123   8/26   F0119 SABRINA CLEBORNE       17 F BARRE VT                  159   23:19   7:31
  124  26/47   M4049 MICHAEL CHERNICK       45 M MONTPELIER VT             164   23:20   7:31
  125   3/18   F3039 VIRGINIA MORSE         34 F WINDSOR VT                291   23:22   7:32
  126  25/40   M3039 SEAN GREELEY           37 M RUMSON NJ                 174   23:32   7:35
  127  15/31   M5059 JOHN LUSSIER           58 M RANDOLPH VT                41   23:39   7:37
  128   4/10   M6099 BOB COLLINS            63 M NORTHFIELD VT              89   23:40   7:38
  129  27/47   M4049 EVAN LONGWORTH         49 M NORTHFIELD VT              31   23:42   7:38
  130  24/33   M0119 MATTHEW MAZUROSKI      14 M NORTHFIELD VT             167   23:45   7:39
  131   4/18   F3039 EILEEN DEITSCH         35 F NORTHFIELD VT             254   23:49   7:40
  132  16/31   M5059 TIM MAKER              53 M CALAIS VT                 263   23:50   7:41
  133  26/40   M3039 SCOTT GRIGGS           37 M ORANGE VT                 123   23:51   7:41
  134   9/26   F0119 LIZ STEPHEN            12 F EAST MONTPELIER VT        327   23:52   7:41
  135  25/33   M0119 MICHAEL WROBEL         14 M NORTHFIELD VT              19   23:52   7:41
  136  27/40   M3039 MARK BRIER             30 M BARRE VT                   88   23:57   7:43
  137  28/47   M4049 PAUL VANHOLLEBEKE      46 M WATERBURY VT              186   23:57   7:43
  138  28/40   M3039 WILLIAM BATES          34 M EAST CALAIS VT             24   23:58   7:43
  139   7/36   F4049 CAROL VASSAR           47 F MONTPELIER VT             282   23:59   7:43
  140   3/16   F5059 PATRICIA GORDON        53 F MARLBORO VT               312   24:02   7:45
  141   5/18   F3039 SUSAN PERREAULT        31 F WAITSFIELD VT             414   24:08   7:47
  142  29/47   M4049 KEVIN RUSSELL          44 M WAITSFIELD VT             144   24:09   7:47
  143  30/47   M4049 CHARLES BALDWIN        41 M BARRE VT                  113   24:09   7:47
  144   8/36   F4049 GINA CAMPOLI           44 F CRAFTSBURY COMMON VT      179   24:10   7:47
  145   9/36   F4049 TRACY POWER            40 F NORTHFIELD VT             182   24:12   7:48
  146   6/15   F2029 JUDY ABER              27 F MONTPELIER VT              67   24:14   7:48
  147  10/26   F0119 ADRIENUE CADY          15 F MORETOWN VT               183   24:14   7:48
  148  31/47   M4049 DIPPEL TAD             41 M JERICHO VT                124   24:15   7:49
  149  26/33   M0119 CULLEN BEATTY          13 M SUDBURY MA                389   24:18   7:50
  150  11/26   F0119 ELIZABETH KING         16 F DUXBURY VT                258   24:19   7:50
  151  29/40   M3039 MICHAEL YOUNG          38 M BARRE VT                   72   24:24   7:52
  152  27/33   M0119 NICK SIMON             14 M NORTHFIELD VT             115   24:32   7:54
  153  28/33   M0119 ANDREW RIPLEY          14 M BARRE VT                   57   24:35   7:55
  154   6/18   F3039 PAMELA ARNOLD          35 F NORTHFIELD VT              50   24:37   7:56
  155  10/36   F4049 LINDA KING             44 F DUXBURY VT                257   24:45   7:58
  156  12/13   M2029 OLIVER PILUSKI         27 M RANDOLPH CENTER VT        161   24:46   7:59
  157   5/10   M6099 TED MARSDEN            60 M NORTHFIELD VT             117   24:46   7:59
  158  30/40   M3039 CRAIG GRAHAM           37 M MONTPELIER VT              95   24:47   7:59
  159  12/26   F0119 RACHEL SOOTER          16 F NORTH FALLS VT            226   24:48   7:59
  160  31/40   M3039 CURTIS PICARD          30 M EAST CALAIS VT            151   24:49   8:00
  161  32/40   M3039 JOE FITZGERALD         33 M BURLINGTON VT              38   24:50   8:00
  162  32/47   M4049 RICHARD ROBERT         43 M WILLISTON VT               99   24:55   8:02
  163   6/10   M6099 BOB O'DONNELL          61 M MONTPELIER VT              62   24:57   8:02
  164  17/31   M5059 STEVEN INGRAM          56 M NORTHFIELD VT              37   24:59   8:03
  165  13/26   F0119 BETSY RICKER           15 F NORTHFIELD VT              61   25:00   8:03
  166  14/26   F0119 ANN CORRIGAN           15 F NORTHFIELD FALLS VT        13   25:00   8:03
  167  33/47   M4049 JOHN BUCK              42 M WATERBURY CENTER VT        56   25:01   8:03
  168  15/26   F0119 REBECCA DRAPP          15 F MORETOWN VT               106   25:07   8:05
  169  33/40   M3039 THOMAS ZELKO II        36 M BARRE VT                   45   25:08   8:06
  170   7/15   F2029 JENNIFER AUDET         24 F BARRE VT                   46   25:08   8:06
  171  11/36   F4049 NANCY GONNEVILLE       42 F NORTHFIELD VT              80   25:10   8:06
  172  34/47   M4049 MICHAEL GONNEVILLE     44 M NORTHFIELD VT              79   25:10   8:07



  173   8/15   F2029 HILARY HURT            23 F SOUTH ROYALTON VT         294   25:14   8:08
  174  18/31   M5059 BRUCE NUNZIATA         53 M NEWPORT VT                128   25:15   8:08
  175  19/31   M5059 GLENN GERSHANECK       51 M MONTPELIER VT              91   25:15   8:08
  176   9/15   F2029 HOLLY HAYFORD          25 F MONTPELIER VT             285   25:18   8:09
  177  29/33   M0119 COLE RYAN              13 M NORTHFIELD VT             181   25:20   8:10
  178  34/40   M3039 PAUL OGILVIE           31 M SOUTH BURLINGTON VT        75   25:24   8:11
  179  12/36   F4049 PAMELA CHANG           42 F BOSTON MA                 279   25:26   8:11
  180  16/26   F0119 CHRISTINA ROSSI        14 F EAST BARRE VT             255   25:27   8:12
  181  35/47   M4049 JONATHAN SPENCER       41 M MIDDLESEX VT              133   25:27   8:12
  182  13/36   F4049 MARLENE WILLIAMSON     41 F BARRE VT                  236   25:33   8:14
  183   7/18   F3039 NATHANLIE DORMAN       31 F GATINEAU QC               217   25:33   8:14
  184  17/26   F0119 KATIE TAYLOR           16 F BARRE VT                  138   25:34   8:14
  185   4/16   F5059 KAREN MONSEN           57 F STOWE VT                  203   25:36   8:15
  186  18/26   F0119 LAURA SKOWRONSKI       11 F WAITSFIELD VT             256   25:37   8:15
  187   8/18   F3039 REBECCA DIEDRICH       35 F BERLIN VT                 191   25:43   8:17
  188  20/31   M5059 RICHARD HALE           59 M BROOKFIELD VT             130   25:45   8:18
  189  10/15   F2029 LISA PEMBROKE          27 F MONTPELIER VT             197   25:59   8:22
  190  13/13   M2029 JOSHUA CHAMBERLIN      23 M NORTHFIELD VT             264   26:02   8:23
  191  36/47   M4049 SCOTT WHITTED          47 M SOUTH BURLINGTON VT        53   26:03   8:23
  192  14/36   F4049 ANNE YOUNG             43 F BARRE VT                   71   26:04   8:24
  193  19/26   F0119 SASHA GERDEL           14 F MONTPELIER VT              69   26:05   8:24
  194  15/36   F4049 JEAN BARELLA           43 F BARRE VT                  215   26:14   8:27
  195  16/36   F4049 LUCY VANHOLLEBEKE      42 F WATERBURY VT              229   26:17   8:28
  196  37/47   M4049 GLENN BEATTY           47 M JERICHO VT                269   26:18   8:28
  197  21/31   M5059 RICHARD CLEVELAND      51 M NORTHFIELD VT              51   26:18   8:28
  198  38/47   M4049 DAVID ERICKSON         46 M BARRE VT                  157   26:24   8:30
  199  39/47   M4049 GARY ROUX              42 M NORTHFIELD VT             266   26:27   8:31
  200  40/47   M4049 JOHN WROBEL            47 M NORTHFIELD VT             143   26:31   8:32
  201  41/47   M4049 GEOFFREY FISHER        44 M TOLLAND CT                218   26:32   8:33
  202  30/33   M0119 SHAWN LEGENDRE         18 M MIDDLESEX VT              118   26:35   8:34
  203  42/47   M4049 MICHAEL DELLIPRISCOLI  43 M MONTPELIER VT             103   26:36   8:34
  204   5/16   F5059 PATRICIA RENNAU        50 F N FAYSTON VT              184   26:39   8:35
  205  35/40   M3039 JOE BAROFFIO           34 M NORTHFIELD VT             114   26:43   8:36
  206  31/33   M0119 SHAWN TAFT             17 M WATERBURY VT              213   26:49   8:38
  207  17/36   F4049 MARY ROUX              40 F NORTHFIELD VT              54   26:51   8:39
  208  11/15   F2029 KRISTA INGRAM          26 F CAMBRIDGE MA              231   26:58   8:41
  209  20/26   F0119 KATIE MCBRIDE          16 F REHOBOTH MA               121   27:01   8:42
  210   7/10   M6099 BOB MERCIER            63 M MONTPELIER VT              34   27:04   8:43
  211  22/31   M5059 MICHAEL FAHEY          52 M ARLINGTON MA              325   27:12   8:46
  212  36/40   M3039 DAVID CZACHOR          38 M MANCHESTER NH              81   27:23   8:49
  213   9/18   F3039 LISA OSBORN            35 F SHELBURNE VT              280   27:27   8:50
  214  23/31   M5059 WILLIAM BARNARD        54 M NORTHFIELD VT              27   27:31   8:52
  215   6/16   F5059 GAIL LAWSON            51 F NORTHFIELD VT              63   27:32   8:52
  216   7/16   F5059 PAULA CHRISTOFOLETTI   50 F CONCORD NH                212   27:36   8:53
  217  24/31   M5059 TOM HALLEE             57 M BARRE VT                  199   27:39   8:54
  218  18/36   F4049 CYNDY CROSS            42 F BARRE VT                   73   27:43   8:56
  219  19/36   F4049 SHEILA SCHWEITZER      47 F WOODSTOCK VT              107   27:47   8:57
  220  20/36   F4049 PAULA BALDWIN          40 F BARRE VT                  112   27:48   8:57
  221  21/26   F0119 CAROLYN GRIFFIN        16 F WATERBURY CENTER VT       260   27:55   8:59
  222  10/18   F3039 JENNIFER FORTIER       34 F BARRE VT                  111   27:57   9:00
  223  21/36   F4049 KIM LOVE               41 F COLCHESTER VT             153   27:58   9:01
  224  43/47   M4049 MARK SINER             42 M COLCHESTER VT             154   27:59   9:01
  225  25/31   M5059 JACK BRADT             54 M CALAIS VT                 276   28:06   9:03
  226  11/18   F3039 CHRISTINE AXTEN        37 F ENFIELD NH                135   28:07   9:03
  227  37/40   M3039 JOHN MITCHELL          39 M WHITE RIVER JCT. VT       283   28:16   9:06
  228  22/36   F4049 SUSAN BUSSIERE         42 F MONTPELIER VT             221   28:33   9:12
  229  23/36   F4049 SUSAN BETTS            49 F BARRE VT                  125   28:39   9:14
  230  22/26   F0119 AMY TAYLOR             14 F BARRE VT                  139   28:43   9:15
  231  12/15   F2029 RENEE ROSS             27 F WATERBURY VT              297   28:45   9:16
  232  26/31   M5059 STEPHEN TURNBULL       51 M NORTHFIELD VT              64   28:50   9:17
  233  44/47   M4049 LAWRENCE SMITH         42 M DANBURY CT                233   28:55   9:19
  234   8/16   F5059 LINDA WALL             50 F WATERBURY VT              141   29:00   9:21
  235  24/36   F4049 MARGARET FOSTER        41 F NORTHFIELD VT             223   29:01   9:21
  236  45/47   M4049 JEFF MARTIN            48 M PLAINFIELD VT              74   29:07   9:23
  237   9/16   F5059 REIDUN NUQUIST         59 F MONTPELIER VT             180   29:08   9:23
  238  12/18   F3039 JOE RICHARDS           31 F BURLINGTON VT             281   29:13   9:25
  239   8/10   M6099 DAVID GRAHAM           66 M COLCHESTER VT              97   29:15   9:25
  240  23/26   F0119 HEIDI MONTGOMERY       18 F NORTHFIELD VT             171   29:16   9:26
  241   9/10   M6099 FRANK KANE             61 M NEW HAVEN VT              170   29:20   9:27
  242  13/18   F3039 PATTY KELLEY           35 F ROXBURY VT                168   29:21   9:27
  243  25/36   F4049 DOROTHY GIUNTA         40 F ROXBURY VT                166   29:23   9:28
  244  32/33   M0119 BRAD SNOW              14 M NORTHFIELD VT             158   29:26   9:29
  245  27/31   M5059 AGNE RUSSELL           58 M SOUTH BURLINGTON VT        33   29:37   9:32
  246  38/40   M3039 SCOTT MACDONALD        39 M ENFIELD NH                136   29:38   9:33
  247  24/26   F0119 SARA ERICKSON          15 F BARRE VT                  156   29:40   9:33
  248  33/33   M0119 NOEL POIRIER           17 M BELMONT MA                109   29:46   9:35
  249  26/36   F4049 DONNA BARLOW           43 F PLAINFIELD VT             202   29:48   9:36
  250  10/16   F5059 VERA NICHOLS           51 F STOWE VT                  277   29:56   9:38
  251  10/10   M6099 DAVID GAFFEY           70 M STOWE VT                   12   30:01   9:40
  252  27/36   F4049 JAN DANIELS            47 F WALTHAM MA                195   30:13   9:44
  253  25/26   F0119 KASEY GRIFFITH         15 F MORETOWN VT                87   30:19   9:46
  254  11/16   F5059 SUSAN BRADT            57 F CALAIS VT                  28   30:22   9:47
  255  13/15   F2029 JEN DEAN               29 F PLAINFIELD VT              85   30:37   9:52
  256  14/18   F3039 MARIA CALZONETTI       39 F BERLIN VT                  84   30:37   9:52
  257  28/36   F4049 JANET NUNZIATA         43 F NEWPORT VT                127   30:39   9:52
  258  14/15   F2029 LAURA THYGESEN         29 F WILLIAMSTOWN VT            14   30:46   9:55
  259  12/16   F5059 KATHY ELKINS           52 F STOWE VT                  207   31:12  10:03
  260  39/40   M3039 DAVID POWER            39 M PLYMOUTH CT               232   31:17  10:04
  261  40/40   M3039 MARK NICOLETTI         39 M BRISTOL CT                192   31:17  10:05



  262   1/1    F6099 CAROL JEAN SUITOR      61 F NORTHFIELD VT             120   31:25  10:07
  263  28/31   M5059 ROGER CRANSE           58 M MONTPELIER VT              94   31:26  10:07
  264  26/26   F0119 KILEY MURPHY           15 F W TOPSHAM VT              176   31:27  10:08
  265  15/18   F3039 CHERYL LEASE           37 F RANDOLPH VT               132   31:42  10:13
  266  16/18   F3039 MAURA KELLEY           38 F HINESBURG VT              295   31:52  10:16
  267  15/15   F2029 ANNE TURNER            24 F WORCESTER VT              129   31:53  10:16
  268  29/36   F4049 MARTHA OMARA           47 F WALTHAM MA                271   32:17  10:24
  269  30/36   F4049 PHYLLIS WIGGINS        48 F BARRE VT                  324   32:50  10:35
  270  31/36   F4049 LAUREL SCANNELL        48 F WATERBURY VT              185   33:13  10:42
  271  29/31   M5059 JOHN HALL              51 M NORTHFIELD VT              42   33:26  10:46
  272  13/16   F5059 EILEEN HALLEE          55 F MONTPELIER VT             198   33:37  10:49
  273  32/36   F4049 SHARON MOFFATT         47 F WILLISTON VT              225   34:19  11:03
  274  17/18   F3039 KAREN TAYLOR           39 F BARRE VT                  140   34:20  11:03
  275  14/16   F5059 SUSAN BARNARD          55 F NORTHFIELD VT              26   34:24  11:05
  276  33/36   F4049 CAROL FAHEY            44 F WALTHAM MA                261   34:25  11:05
  277  46/47   M4049 DICK BASHAW            48 M ST. ALBANS VT              11   35:11  11:20
  278  34/36   F4049 CYNTHIA MITCHELL       42 F WHITE RIVER JCT. VT       284   36:09  11:38
  279  35/36   F4049 DEIRDRE CROCKETT       43 F CAMBRIDGE MA              270   36:13  11:40
  280  36/36   F4049 LYNN FISHER            45 F MANCHESTER CT             227   37:33  12:05
  281  47/47   M4049 GREGORY FISHER         46 M MANCHESTER CT             189   37:34  12:06
  282  30/31   M5059 MICHAEL MCBRIDE        50 M REHOBOTH MA               122   38:42  12:28
  283  31/31   M5059 WILLIAM BARRETT        57 M WARREN VT                  98   39:29  12:43
  284  18/18   F3039 LYNN SPENCER           38 F W BERLIN VT               290   39:40  12:46
  285  15/16   F5059 NANCY JAKIELA          50 F BRANDON VT                288   41:34  13:23
  286  16/16   F5059 VALERIE COLLINS        50 F STOWE VT                  210   43:49  14:07

                       AGE-GROUP RESULTS - 5K RACE
    22ND NORTHFIELD SAVING'S BANK 5K FOOT RACE & CHILDREN'S 1-MILE RACE
 Sept. 4, 1999        (USATF Certified #VT89001BT)         Northfield, VT
 Timing By: Granite State Race Services     www.gsrs.com    (603)863-2537
================================================================================

                      FEMALE AGE GROUP:  19 and Under

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ======================= ===== =======
    1    42 KELLY CHAPLIN             15 F   MIDDLESEX VT              248   20:01*
    2    55 CADY KINTNER              16 F   WATERBURY VT               86   20:26
    3    57 CAROLINE ZEILENGA         16 F   CALAIS VT                 242   20:27
    4    58 CHRISTINA GINGRAS         17 F   BARRE VT                  234   20:27
    5    72 BETHANY OGILBY            17 F   WORCESTER VT               47   21:04
    6    78 CARRIE SCHROYER           15 F   WATERBURY CENTER VT       237   21:23
    7   116 LIZ LONGWORTH             15 F   NORTHFIELD VT              32   23:06
    8   123 SABRINA CLEBORNE          17 F   BARRE VT                  159   23:19
    9   134 LIZ STEPHEN               12 F   EAST MONTPELIER VT        327   23:52
   10   147 ADRIENUE CADY             15 F   MORETOWN VT               183   24:14
* Under USATF Age-Group guideline

                       MALE AGE GROUP:  19 and Under

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ======================= ===== =======
    1     2 NATHAN SHENK-BORIGHT      18 M   MIDDLESEX VT               17   16:02*
    2     5 MINT HENK                 15 M   BRAINTREE VT              239   16:29*
    3     8 KEENAN WHITE              15 M   MORETOWN VT               214   17:02
    4    10 BRUCE HYDE                16 M   WAITSFIELD VT             175   17:09
    5    12 TYLER SHENK-BORIGHT       15 M   MIDDLESEX VT               16   17:30
    6    16 TRAVIS RIVERS             17 M   WAITSFIELD VT             220   17:57
    7    17 RYAN KERRIGAN             14 M   MORETOWN VT               224   18:03
    8    20 MICHAEL GRIFFITH          16 M   WATERBURY VT                2   18:23
    9    21 KEITH NUNZIATA            15 M   NEWPORT VT                126   18:23
   10    23 NEAL MAKER                15 M   CALAIS VT                 262   18:26
* Under USATF Age-Group guideline

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 to 29

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ======================= ===== =======
    1    39 AMY SCHROYER              23 F   WATERBURY CENTER VT         1   19:51
    2    91 JENNIFER PARKER           28 F   MONTPELIER VT              18   21:57
    3    97 ERIN ROWELL               25 F   QUECHEE VT                311   22:24
    4   107 TERESA BENEVENTO          28 F   ESSEX JUNCTION VT          39   22:47
    5   108 KATHY MCDONNELL           26 F   NORTHFIELD VT             145   22:52
    6   146 JUDY ABER                 27 F   MONTPELIER VT              67   24:14
    7   170 JENNIFER AUDET            24 F   BARRE VT                   46   25:08
    8   173 HILARY HURT               23 F   SOUTH ROYALTON VT         294   25:14
    9   176 HOLLY HAYFORD             25 F   MONTPELIER VT             285   25:18
   10   189 LISA PEMBROKE             27 F   MONTPELIER VT             197   25:59

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  20 to 29

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ======================= ===== =======
    1     6 TROY MCBRIDE              28 M   CANAAN NH                  21   16:49
    2    18 CHRIS SCHMIDT             24 M   QUECHEE VT                310   18:10
    3    32 JONATHAN FLOYD            27 M   WATERBURY VT              298   19:28
    4    37 DEREK SLAYTON             26 M   ESSEX VT                  259   19:48



    5    74 JEFF BLANCHARD            29 M   GRANITEVILLE VT           172   21:12
    6    93 JASON BENNETT             25 M   MONTPELIER VT              59   22:02
    7    94 BRADY VAN ZILE            29 M   BARRE VT                   35   22:03
    8   100 CHRIS BUTSCH              20 M   BERLIN VT                 100   22:33
    9   101 JAY LEBURN                24 M   NORTHFIELD VT              58   22:33
   10   114 PETER TRUONG              25 M   SOUTH ROYALTON VT         147   23:02

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 to 39

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ======================= ===== =======
    1    88 CHRISTINA GORDON          39 F   NEWTON NJ                 267   21:51
    2   119 ANN NAUMANN               39 F   RICHMOND VT               211   23:12
    3   125 VIRGINIA MORSE            34 F   WINDSOR VT                291   23:22
    4   131 EILEEN DEITSCH            35 F   NORTHFIELD VT             254   23:49
    5   141 SUSAN PERREAULT           31 F   WAITSFIELD VT             414   24:08
    6   154 PAMELA ARNOLD             35 F   NORTHFIELD VT              50   24:37
    7   183 NATHANLIE DORMAN          31 F   GATINEAU QC               217   25:33
    8   187 REBECCA DIEDRICH          35 F   BERLIN VT                 191   25:43
    9   213 LISA OSBORN               35 F   SHELBURNE VT              280   27:27
   10   223 JENNIFER FORTIER          34 F   BARRE VT                  111   27:57

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  30 to 39

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ======================= ===== =======
    1     1 ERIC MORSE                34 M   BERLIN VT                   3   15:06
    2     3 DAM DAVIS                 38 M   COLCHESTER VT             245   16:10
    3     4 JOSHUA BROWN              31 M   BURLINGTON VT             274   16:20
    4    13 LARRY OTOOLE              36 M   WARREN VT                 196   17:36
    5    15 KEITH OBRIEN              35 M   CHELMSFORD MA             193   17:43
    6    27 ALLAN FILIPOWILZ          35 M   CAMBRIDGE MA              190   18:38
    7    41 DAVE KISSNER              33 M   MONTPELIER VT             243   19:58
    8    44 GREGORY JOHNSON           39 M   SOUTH ROYALTON VT         146   20:03
    9    46 MACK GARDNER-MORSE        38 M   CALAIS VT                  93   20:09
   10    47 JEFFREY ABER              30 M   MONTPELIER VT              68   20:09

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 to 49

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ======================= ===== =======
    1    33 SUE BARBER                42 F   MONTPELIER VT             272   19:31
    2    67 ANN STRAKA GILBERT        41 F   NORTH MIDDLESEX VT        101   20:58
    3    71 KATHY BARROWS             41 F   WORCESTER VT               96   21:01
    4    81 BETSY CODY                42 F   BARRE VT                  152   21:33
    5    89 SUSAN DRAPP               44 F   MORETOWN VT               105   21:53
    6   103 CARYN ETHERINGTON         42 F   MIDDLEBURY VT             208   22:40
    7   139 CAROL VASSAR              47 F   MONTPELIER VT             282   23:59
    8   144 GINA CAMPOLI              44 F   CRAFTSBURY COMMON VT      179   24:10
    9   145 TRACY POWER               40 F   NORTHFIELD VT             182   24:12
   10   155 LINDA KING                44 F   DUXBURY VT                257   24:45

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 to 49

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ======================= ===== =======
    1     7 MARK CHAPLIN              48 M   MIDDLESEX VT              250   16:51
    2     9 GUY GORDON                41 M   NEWTON NJ                 268   17:05
    3    14 JACK FAHEY                43 M   BELMONT MA                 49   17:38
    4    19 DONALD CAMERON            46 M   BROOKFIELD VT              65   18:19
    5    22 JOHN VALENTINE            49 M   ROXBURY VT                240   18:26
    6    26 STEVEN BURKHOLDER         47 M   MONTPELIER VT             216   18:36
    7    30 RICK KELLEY               42 M   HINESBURG VT              296   19:07
    8    36 JAY FISHER                40 M   MANCHESTER CT             244   19:47
    9    40 CHARLES WINDISCH          46 M   ESSEX JUNCTION VT          92   19:56
   10    45 CRAIG WHIPPLE             47 M   BARRE VT                  205   20:08

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 to 59

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ======================= ===== =======
    1    51 PATTY FOLTZ               51 F   STOWE VT                  292   20:18*
    2   120 SALLY HOWE                55 F   SOUTH BURLINGTON VT       286   23:13*
    3   140 PATRICIA GORDON           53 F   MARLBORO VT               312   24:02
    4   185 KAREN MONSEN              57 F   STOWE VT                  203   25:36
    5   204 PATRICIA RENNAU           50 F   N FAYSTON VT              184   26:39
    6   215 GAIL LAWSON               51 F   NORTHFIELD VT              63   27:32
    7   216 PAULA CHRISTOFOLETTI      50 F   CONCORD NH                212   27:36
    8   235 LINDA WALL                50 F   WATERBURY VT              141   29:00
    9   238 REIDUN NUQUIST            59 F   MONTPELIER VT             180   29:08
   10   251 VERA NICHOLS              51 F   STOWE VT                  277   29:56
* Under USATF Age-Group guideline

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 to 59

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ======================= ===== =======
    1    11 WILLIAM DIXON             52 M   BRATTLEBORO VT            313   17:15*
    2    28 JOHN HACKNEY              54 M   RANDOLPH VT               188   18:38



    3    31 JOHN ELKINS               53 M   STOWE VT                  206   19:22
    4    35 TIN FOLTZ                 51 M   STOWE VT                  293   19:39
    5    54 MARTY SIMON               50 M   NORTHFIELD VT             116   20:25
    6    59 GREGORY GERDEL            52 M   MONTPELIER VT              70   20:28
    7    63 PATRICK BURKE             51 M   WINOOSKI VT                76   20:44
    8    76 STEVE AIKENHEAD           58 M   PERKINSVILLE VT            40   21:15
    9    83 DAN ST JOHN               51 M   SOUTH WOODBURY VT          78   21:37
   10    86 CHARLES CHRISTIANSEN      59 M   BERLIN VT                 235   21:44
* Under USATF Age-Group guideline

                      FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 and Over

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ======================= ===== =======
    1   263 CAROL JEAN SUITOR         61 F   NORTHFIELD VT             120   31:25

                       MALE AGE GROUP:  60 and Over

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ======================= ===== =======
    1    24 BILL SPRINGER             60 M   KEENE NH                   23   18:32*
    2    79 BERT MOFFATT              64 M   WILLISTON VT              149   21:24
    3   121 CHRIS BROORHOUSE          61 M   NEW LONDON NH              60   23:16
    4   128 BOB COLLINS               63 M   NORTHFIELD VT              89   23:40
    5   157 TED MARSDEN               60 M   NORTHFIELD VT             117   24:46
    6   163 BOB O'DONNELL             61 M   MONTPELIER VT              62   24:57
    7   210 BOB MERCIER               63 M   MONTPELIER VT              34   27:04
    8   240 DAVID GRAHAM              66 M   COLCHESTER VT              97   29:15
    9   242 FRANK KANE                61 M   NEW HAVEN VT              170   29:20
   10   252 DAVID GAFFEY              70 M   STOWE VT                   12   30:01
* Under USATF Age-Group guideline


